
	

					
			

			
				
					Media
	Newsletters
	Press Releases
	Success Stories



	Events
	Presentations
	Events Gallery
	Stakeholder Engagements



	Publications
	Annual Reports
	Divisional Brochures
	Career Opportunities Guide



	Vacancies
	Available Vacancies
	Expired Vacancies



	Supply Chain
	Open Request for Quotations
	Closed Request for Quotations
	Open Tenders
	Closed Tenders
	Vendor Portal Registration



	POPIA Disclaimer
	Stakeholder Login

				


			

		

		
	
			
			
							
					
					
						
					
				

							
											
						
  
    
      
  
    
    
    
  
          

    
      	        
      
                                              Home
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                              
                            About us
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Our Vision & Mission
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Our Mandate
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Our Stakeholders
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Strategic Sectors
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Accounting Authority
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Senior Management
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Management
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            What We Do
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Research
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                              
                            Sector Skills Planning
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Skills Development Facilitator
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Workplace Skills Plan
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Strategic Planning
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            Learning Programmes
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Bursaries
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Learnerships
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Internships
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Skills Programmes
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Work Integrated Learning (WIL)
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            Quality Assurance
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Accreditation
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Assessor and Moderator Registration
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Certification
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Qualifications
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                                              SETA Funding
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Discretionary Grants Funding Process
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              The Fourth Industrial Revolution
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                                              Legislation
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Stakeholder Information
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Report Fraud
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              COVID-19
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Contact us
                                            
    
        
	
    
      
              
              
                    
                  

        

    

  

						
					
					
					
					
					        
          
            Select Page
            
            
              
  
    
            	        
      
                                              Home
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                              
                            About us
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Our Vision & Mission
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Our Mandate
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Our Stakeholders
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Strategic Sectors
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Accounting Authority
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Senior Management
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Management
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            What We Do
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Research
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                              
                            Sector Skills Planning
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Skills Development Facilitator
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Workplace Skills Plan
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Strategic Planning
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            Learning Programmes
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Bursaries
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Learnerships
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Internships
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Skills Programmes
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Work Integrated Learning (WIL)
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                              
                            Quality Assurance
                                            
    
            
            	        
      
                                              Accreditation
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Assessor and Moderator Registration
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Certification
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Qualifications
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                                              SETA Funding
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Discretionary Grants Funding Process
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              The Fourth Industrial Revolution
                                            
    
        


    

    
	        
      
                                              Legislation
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Stakeholder Information
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Report Fraud
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              COVID-19
                                            
    
        
	        
      
                                              Contact us
                                            
    
        
	
    
      
              
              
                    
                  

        

    

  

            

          

        


				
 
			
 
					 
			
	



			
				

				
					
					
			
		
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				






				
				
				
				
				Publications


			

			

				
				
				
				
			

				
				
			

				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
						Home












 | Publications
				
			


				
				
				
				
				PUBLICATIONS LIST


			

			
				
				
				
				
			
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				


    
        
    

    
        
            
            
        

                    
                
                    Filter

                    

                

                                                
                                                        
                            Categories

                            
                                 Select one
 Tenders
- Request For Quotation 
-- 2019 RFQs
--- August 2019
---- RFQ Qualification Development Facilitator - Closing Date: 08 August 2019
--- June 2019
---- RFQ For Digital Marketing Services - Closing Date: 03 July 2019
---- RFQ For Legal Services in Respect of Labour Relations Issues on Irregular Expenditure - Closing Date: 11 June 2019
---- RFQ for Bid for a Proffessional Service Provider to MICT SETA to Facilitate a Risk Management Workshop for 2 Days - Closing Date: 07 June 2019
--- May 2019
---- RFQ for Proffessional Service Provider to Facilitate Irregular Expenditure Investigations - Closing Date: 21 May  2019
---- RFQ for Specification MICT SETA is Requesting a Proffessional Service Provider to Produce the Fourth Industrial Revolution Corporate Videos  - Closing Date: 24 May 2019
--- April 2019
---- RFQ for Terms of Reference for the Provision of research Services in Developing the 2019/20 Sector Skills Plan update - Closing Date: 12 April 2019
--- March 2019
---- RFQ Terms of Research Services in Developing the 2019/2020 Sector Skills Plan - Closing Date: 25 March 2019
---- RFQ Terms of Reference for the Conceptualisation, Design, Layout and Printing of MiCT SETA Annual Report for 2018-2019 - Closing Date: 22 March 2019
---- RFQ for Conceptualisation, Design and Development of the MICT SETA Website - Closing Date: 13 March 2019
-- 2018 RFQs
--- October 2018
---- RFQ for Research Study - Closing Date: 26 October 2018
- Closed Tenders
-- 2019 Closed Tenders
--- June 2019
---- Appointment of  a Suitable Service Provider to Provide Office Accommodation to the MICT SETA Midrand Head Offices for a Period of Sixty Months or Five Years - Closing Date: 07 June 2019
--- May 2019
---- Appointmen of Suitably Qualified Skills Development Project management Companies to Assist the MICT SETA to Manage Training Programmes, for a Period of 12 Months - Closing Date: 03 May 2019
-- 2018 Closed Tenders
--- September 2018
---- Provide Legal Services to the MICT SETA for a Period of Three Years - Closing Date: 10 September 2019
--- June 2018
---- Internet Service Provision and Global System for Mobile Communication Data Services - Closing Date: 25 June 2018
---- Printing and Photography Services - Closing Date: 15 June 2018
--- April 2018
---- Financial Management System - 20 April 2018
---- Information Management System - Closing Date: 20 April 2018
--- March 2018
---- Office Accommodation Capetown - Closing Date: 16 March 2018
---- Office Accommodation Durban - Closing Date: 16 March 2018
-- 2017 Closed Tenders
--- September 2017
---- Request for Proposal Short Term Insurance Broker Services to the MICT SETA for a Period of 36 months - Closing Date: 08 September 2017
---- Appointment of a Management Company for MICT SETA for a Period of Three Year - Closing Date: 08 September 2017
--- July 2017
---- Financial Management System - Closing Date: 31 July 2017 
---- Appointment of Suitable Service Provider to Provide Financial Management System and Related Services to the MICT SETA for 36 Months - Closing Date: 31 July 2017
---- Appointment of Suitable Service Provider to Provide Internal Audit Services to the MICT SETA for a Period of Three Years - Closing Date: 06 July 2017
---- Appointment of Suitable Service Provider to Provide Short Term Insurance Cover to the MICT SETA for a Period of 36 Months - 06 July 2017
--- June 2017
---- Service Provider to nProvide Information Mangement System to the MICT SETA - Closing Date : 30 June 2017
-- 2016 Closed Tenders
--- August 2016
---- Service Providers to facilitate the Development of Occupational Qualifications - Closing Date: 10 August 2016
-- 2015 Closed Tenders
--- February 2015
---- Internet Service Provision and GSM Data Services - Closing Date: 10 February 2015
-- 2014 Closed Tenders
--- July 2014
---- Internal Audit Services - Closing Date: 22 July 2014
---- ICT Management Services - Closing Date: 21 July 2014
---- Financial Management Services - Closing Date: 07 July 2014
--- June 2014
---- Video Conferencing - Closing Date: 30 June 2014
---- Supply Chain Management - Closing Date: 23 June 2014
---- Travel Management Services - Closing Date: 24 June 2014
---- Human Resource Management - Closing Date: 25 June 2014
- Open Tenders
-- Current Tenders
--- August 2019
---- Appointment of a Service Provider for Provision of Payments of Stipends on Behalf of MICT SETA for a Period of Five Years - Closing Date 30 August 2019
---- Appointment of a Suitably Qualified Skills Development Project Management Service Provider to Assist The MICT SETA to Manage Training Programmes for a Period of 12 Months - 30 August 2019
---- Appointment of a Service Provider to Lease an Enterprise Resource Planning System to the MICT SETA for a period of Six Months - Closing Date: 23 August 2019
---- Appointment of a Service Provider to Lease an Existing Information Management System to the MICT SETA for a period of Six Months from Date of Appointment- Closing Date: 23 August 2019
---- Appointment of a Service Provider for Provision of a Document Management System to MICT SETA for a Preriod of Five Years - Closing Date: 23 August 2019
---- Appointment to Request Facilitating Services to Process, Unpack and Develop the Final MICT SETA 2020-2025 Strategic Planning Document Using the New Framework  - Closing Date: 06 August 2019
---- Appointment of  a Proffessional Service Provider for Provision of an Enterprise Resource Planning System to MICT SETA  - Closing Date: 16 August 2019
- Tender Supporting Documents
-- Request for a Proffessional Service Provider for Provision of MICT SETA's Business Process Re-engineering Service for a Period of Three Months - Closing Date: 30 August 2019
--- Terms of Reference for the Analysis and Evaluation of Newly Created Positions Including the Development of Job Descriptions - Closing Date: 05 July 2019
-- Cancellation Tenders
--- Cancellation Tender - Date: 15 July 2019
-- Awarded Tenders
--- Print and Photography Services - Awarded Date: 15 August 2018
--- Internet Service Provision and Global Systems for Mobile Communication Data Services - 29 October 2018
--- Information Management System (IT-SMS) - Awarded Date: 29 October 2018
 Publications
 Media Archive
- Presentation of the annual report MICT SETA
- Technical Descriptors
- Training Provider Forums
- Online letter of intern submission manual
- OFO Version 2015 and data table
- Vendor Specific Programmes Workshop
- Institutes of Sectoral or Occupational Excellence (ISOE)
- Roadshows
- Johannesburg SD Forum 6 November 2014 Presentation
- Johannesburg SME Forum 5 November 2014 Presentation
- MICT SETA SDF Reference Manual
- SME - SDF Forums
- Template for submitting the OFO inputs 2014 - 2015
 Media
- What is recognition of Prior Learning?
- SETA Landscape Beyond March 2018 Discussion Paper - 10 November 2015
- State of the Nation Address by Jacob G Zuma
- SETAs Re-Establishment - 6 October 2015
 Stakeholder Engagements
- MICT SETA Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - Durban
- MICT SETA Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - Johannesburg
- MICT SETA Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - Johannesburg
- MICT SETA Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - Port Elizabeth
 All
- Annual Report
-- Annual Report - 2017/2018
-- Annual Report - 2016/2017
-- MICT SETA Annual Report - 2014/2015
- Roadshows
-- Stakeholder Roadshows 2023
-- Stakeholder Roadshow 2018
-- Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - 3 February 2015 Final
-- Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - 5 and 6 February 2015 Final
-- Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - 27 January 2015 Final
-- Stakeholder Engagement Roadshow - 29 January 2015 Final
-- Cape Town Roadshow - 6 March 2014
-- Roadshow Presentation - 2014
-- Cape Town Roadshow Presentation - 2013
-- MICT SETA Stakeholder Roadshow - February 2012
-- Marketing presentation for Roadshows - 2010
-- Marketing presentation for Roadshows - 2010
-- Roadshow Presentation ETQA - 2009
- Annual Report Presentation
-- Annual Report 2022/2023 Presentation
-- Annual Report 2021/2022 Presentation
-- Annual Report 2020/2021 Presentation
-- Annual Report 2019/2020 Presentation
-- Annual Report 2018/2019 Presentation
-- Annual Report 2017/2018 Presentation
-- AGM Presentation - 30 October 2015
-- Registration Form to the Annual General Meeting - 2014
-- Notice and Invitation Annual General Meeting - 2014
-- Annual General Meeting of the MICT SETA - 21 November 2014
-- AGM Presentation - 20 November 2013
-- Map
- ETD Practitioner Code of Conduct 
- Forums: SD/SME/Training Provider/Skills Development
-- MICT External Integrated Summative Assessment Center Accreditation Workshop
-- MICT SETA ETD Practitioner Capacity Building Presentation
-- MICT SETA Verification Capacity Building Presentation
-- ETQA - ICITP RPL and Professional Designations Workshop - 1 December 2022
-- ETQA Capacity Building Workshop - 8 November 2022
-- Stakeholder Engagement Forum - 29 March 2022
-- Forum - Stakeholder Consultative - 10 June 2019_JHB
-- JHB SMME Skills Development Forum - 10 July 2015 Full Presentation
-- PE SMME Skills Development Forum - 30 June 2015
-- Durban SMME Skills Development Forum - 29 June 2015
-- Cape Town SMME Skills Development Forum - 9 July 2015 Full Presentation
-- Training Provider Forum Johannesburg - 25/26 November 2015
-- Training Provider Forum Durban - 19 November 2015
-- Training Provider Forum EL - 18 November 2015
-- Training Provider Forum CT - 17 November 2015
-- Johannesburg SD Forum - 6 November 2014 Presentation
-- Johannesburg SME Forum - 5 November 2014 Presentation
-- SME Forum KZN - 15 November 2013
-- SME Forum CPT - 14 November 2013
- Presentations
-- 2020
-- 2019
-- 2018
-- 2017
-- 2016
-- 2015
-- 2014
 MICT SETA Verification
- MICT SETA Verification Report
 MICT SETA Accreditation Terms and Conditions
 Events
- SMME Forums and SDF Forums
-- Johannesburg SME Forum - 2014
-- Johannesburg SD Forum - 2014
-- Kwazulu Natal SME Forum - 2014
-- Cape Town SME Forum - 2014
-- SME/SDF Forums - 2014
-- Durban SME Forum - 2013
-- SME Forum Invitation
-- SMME and SDF Forums - 2013
-- Kwazulu Natal presentations - 2013
-- Cape Town presentations - 2013
-- Johannesburg presentations - 2013
 Skills Development Programmes
- Legislation
- Sector Skills Plan
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2020
- The Skills Development Facilitators Code of Good Practice – 15/16
 QCTO Documents
 ISDF Archive
 Divisional Brochures
 Roadshow 2014
 Sector Skills Plan 2019 - 2024 August final draft
 Sector Skills Plan 2016 to 2021 - 3 August 2015
 Reference Manual for SDF Archive
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2013
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2014
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2016
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2018
- Reference Manual for Skills Development Facilitators 2019
 Newsletters


                            

                        


                                                                                                                                
                                                    

                    
                        
                                Reset                        
                        
                            
                                Search                        
                    

                

            

                        

    






			

				
				
				
				
				                                                    Publications

                                                                        pdf

MICT_SETA_Learning_Programme_Brochure_LOW_RES

                                            pdf

MICT_SETA_Sector_Skills_Programme_Brochure_LOW_RES

                                            pdf

0483_MICT_SETA_ETQA_Brochure_LOW_RES

                                            pdf

MICT_SETA_Career_guide_final

                                            pdf

Newsletter Nov 2017

                                            pdf

Career Opportunities Guide 2017-2018

                                            pdf

Newsletter July 2018

                                            pdf

Annual Report 2016 & 2017

                                            pdf

Newsletter March 2017

                                            pdf

Newsletter May 2019

                                    
                    
    



	1
2
Next »




			

			

				
				
				
				
			

				
				
				
				
				
				


			

				
				
				
				
			

				
				
			
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				
				Learn about our Vacancies.


			

			

				
				
				
				
				
				Proceed here
			

			

				
				
				
				
			

				
				
			
		
	
						

				
				

			




	


			
				

		
				
					
				© 2023 All rights reserved | The Media, Information and Communication Technologies Sector Education and Training Authority 
					

				

			
		


	

	
		
		        
       
                
            
                
                                                                                                                    

            

            
    
        
            
                
                    

                

                
                
                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                

                
                
            

            
        

        
        
			
                

                
                

            

            
            
                
                                
                    

                

            

            
                
                    
                    Send
                

                
                
                    	
	
	


                

                
            

            
        

        
    


                        
            
                
                    

                                        
                    
                

            

                        
            
        

        
        By accessing MICT SETA information systems, you hereby acknowledge that you have read and accepted our disclaimer on processing of Personal Information. 
Read our disclaimer on POPIAAccept All


Manage consent

  
	
		  
			
			Close
		  
		  
			
	
		
			
				Privacy Overview
				
					This website uses cookies to improve your experience while you navigate through the website. Out of these, the cookies that are categorized as necessary are stored on your browser as they are essential for the working of basic functionalities of the website. We also use third-party cookies that help us analyze and understand how you use this website. These cookies will be stored in your browser only with your consent. You also have the option to opt-out of these cookies. But opting out of some of these cookies may affect your browsing experience.

				

							

		

		
												
						
							
								Necessary							
															
									
									Necessary
								

								Always Enabled
													

						
							
								
									Necessary cookies are absolutely essential for the website to function properly. These cookies ensure basic functionalities and security features of the website, anonymously.
	Cookie	Duration	Description
	cookielawinfo-checkbox-analytics	11 months	This cookie is set by GDPR Cookie Consent plugin. The cookie is used to store the user consent for the cookies in the category "Analytics".
	cookielawinfo-checkbox-functional	11 months	The cookie is set by GDPR cookie consent to record the user consent for the cookies in the category "Functional".
	cookielawinfo-checkbox-necessary	11 months	This cookie is set by GDPR Cookie Consent plugin. The cookies is used to store the user consent for the cookies in the category "Necessary".
	cookielawinfo-checkbox-others	11 months	This cookie is set by GDPR Cookie Consent plugin. The cookie is used to store the user consent for the cookies in the category "Other.
	cookielawinfo-checkbox-performance	11 months	This cookie is set by GDPR Cookie Consent plugin. The cookie is used to store the user consent for the cookies in the category "Performance".
	viewed_cookie_policy	11 months	The cookie is set by the GDPR Cookie Consent plugin and is used to store whether or not user has consented to the use of cookies. It does not store any personal data.

								

							

						

					

																	
						
							
								Functional							
															
									
									Functional
								

													

						
							
								
									Functional cookies help to perform certain functionalities like sharing the content of the website on social media platforms, collect feedbacks, and other third-party features.
								

							

						

					

																	
						
							
								Performance							
															
									
									Performance
								

													

						
							
								
									Performance cookies are used to understand and analyze the key performance indexes of the website which helps in delivering a better user experience for the visitors.
								

							

						

					

																	
						
							
								Analytics							
															
									
									Analytics
								

													

						
							
								
									Analytical cookies are used to understand how visitors interact with the website. These cookies help provide information on metrics the number of visitors, bounce rate, traffic source, etc.
								

							

						

					

																	
						
							
								Advertisement							
															
									
									Advertisement
								

													

						
							
								
									Advertisement cookies are used to provide visitors with relevant ads and marketing campaigns. These cookies track visitors across websites and collect information to provide customized ads.
								

							

						

					

																	
						
							
								Others							
															
									
									Others
								

													

						
							
								
									Other uncategorized cookies are those that are being analyzed and have not been classified into a category as yet.
								

							

						

					

										

	



		  

		  
			
				
					
						
						
															SAVE & ACCEPT
													

						
					

				

			

		

	

  







                
                        
                                                     
                                    
                                        	
                                                        
                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                  
                                                                
                                                                                                                                           
                                                        
                                                                                                            
	
                                                        
                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                  
                                                                
                                                                                                                                           
                                                        
                                                                                                            
	
                                                        
                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                  
                                                                
                                                                                                                                           
                                                        
                                                                                                            
	
                                                        
                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                  
                                                                
                                                                                                                                           
                                                        
                                                                                                            
	
                                                        
                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                                                  
                                                                
                                                                                                                                           
                                                        
                                                                                                            

             
                                    
                                

                                                        
                           
                                        

            		
				
					
			
	


























































































